

Kona Gold Solutions, Inc. Sponsors World Champion and World Record Holder Ski Jumper Ryan Dodd

Melbourne, FL May 2nd, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Kona Gold Solutions, Inc. (OTC Pink: KGKG), a hemp and CBD lifestyle brand focused on product development in the functional beverage sector, is pleased to announce the sponsorship of World Ranked #1 professional skier, Ryan Dodd. Ryan Dodd has signed a two-year agreement with Kona Gold where he will represent the brand's Kona Gold Hemp Energy Drinks on a global level as he travels and competes in events around the world.

Ryan Dodd, who resides in Palm Bay, FL, is the current International Waterski Federation Athlete of the year, 2-time World Champion, and is currently ranked #1 in the World. Ryan has accumulated 45 career pro wins during his career and has set out to have an undefeated season this year and to extend his current Guinness Book of World Records Jump of 254 feet to 260 feet. Ryan has a host of sponsors, with Kona Gold being his beverage sponsor through 2021. Out of the water, Ryan is a dedicated husband and father who runs a charity, RD Homes of Hope, where he has set a goal to build and donate 100 homes in a year.

"Kona Gold is a leader and innovator in the functional beverage industry. We found it fitting to join forces and continue to raise the bar together setting the Gold Standard. I'm so excited for the future with this premier lifestyle brand," stated Ryan Dodd.

"I'm excited to be announcing the sponsorship of Ryan Dodd, who is not only a leader in his sport, but also an entrepreneur, coach, and family man, making him a perfect fit to our Kona Gold Team," stated Robert Clark, CEO of Kona Gold Solutions, Inc. "Ryan brings so much to our brand and what our brand represents and we look forward to cultivating our relationship as Kona Gold brings more exposure to the water ski world and Ryan brings more exposure to Kona Gold."

For more information regarding Ryan Dodd, please visit:

https://www.instagram.com/rdodd260/ https://www.youtube.com/results?search_query=ryan+dodd

For more information regarding Kona Gold Solutions, please visit:

http://www.konagoldhemp.com https://www.facebook.com/konagoldhemp https://twitter.com/konagoldhemp https://www.instagram.com/konagoldhemp/

For more information regarding HighDrate, please visit:

http://www.highdrateme.com

https://www.facebook.com/HighDrateMe/

https://twitter.com/highdrateme

https://www.instagram.com/highdrateme/

Kona Gold Solutions, Inc.:

Kona Gold Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, has created wholly owned subsidiaries, Kona Gold LLC, HighDrate, LLC, and Gold Leaf Distribution, LLC. Kona Gold, LLC has developed a premium Hemp Infused Energy Drink line; please visit the Company's website at www.konagoldhemp.com. HighDrate, LLC has developed the beverage industry's first CBD Energy Water, available in 4 delicious flavors; please visit the Company's website at www.highdrateme.com. Gold Leaf Distribution, LLC was created to fill the Company's distribution needs in markets it wants to quickly enter. The Companies are located on the east coast of Florida in Melbourne.

Safe Harbor Statement:

The information posted in this release may contain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. You can identify these statements by use of the words "may," "will," "should," "plans," "expects," "anticipates," "continue," "estimate," "project," "intend," and similar expressions. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those projected or anticipated. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, general economic and business conditions, effects of continued geopolitical unrest and regional conflicts, competition, changes in technology and methods of marketing, delays in completing various engineering and manufacturing programs, changes in customer order patterns, changes in product mix, continued success in technological advances and delivering technological innovations, shortages in components, production delays due to performance quality issues with outsourced components, and various other factors beyond the Company's control.

Investor Relations Contact: investorrelations@konagoldhemp.com



